Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's address (country) previously recorded on Reel 019190 Frame 0102. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter C. Salmon, LLC	04/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hynix Semiconductor, Inc.	
Street Address:	Daechi Tower 891	
Internal Address:	Daechi-dong, Kangnam-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10702235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)326-2422

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503262400

Email: rms@townsend.com
Correspondent Name: Richard T. Ogawa

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Eight Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 000939-119030US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD T. OGAWA

Total Attachments: 2

source=000939-119030US coversheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019264 FRAME: 0594

500273114

CH \$40.00

source=000939-119030US coversheet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019264 FRAME: 0595



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
-------------------	--

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter C. Salmon, LLC	04/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hynix Semiconductor, Inc.
Street Address:	Daechi Tower 891
Internal Address:	Daechi-dong, Kangnam-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	135-738

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10702235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

 $\label{lem:correspondence} Correspondence\ will\ be\ sent\ via\ US\ Mail\ when\ the\ fax\ \ attempt\ is\ unsuccessful.$

Phone: 6503262400
Email: rms@townsend.com
Correspondent Name: RICHARD T. OGAWA
Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Eight Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000939-119030US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD T. OGAWA
Signature:	/Richard T. Ogawa/
Date:	04/20/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=000939_119030US_poa#page1.tif source=000939_119030US_poa#page2.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT27116 Receipt Date: 04/20/200' Fee Amount: \$40	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT